Freedom Air International, Inc. 

Memorandum 

TO: Janet, JP Morgan 

FROM: Harry Beller4L7 
( 1(16 .

DATE: February 21, 2012 

RE: Freedom Air international, Inc. 
Account # 

Please wire One Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars & 00/100 ($1,500,000.00) from 
the above account to 

Bank name: J1' Morgan Chase 

ABA #: 

Account name: Hyperion Air 

Account #: 

ID: 036202227402830 DATE: 02/221201220:00:00 Page 10 of 11 DID: 8887316607 CSID: INDEX1- INDEX2 

Confidential Treatment Requested by JPMorgan Chase JPM-SDNY-00058986